SIKH
RELIGION
AND
POLITICS

Sirdar Kapur Singh

Hony. Editor
Baldev Singh

);



SIKH RELIGION
AND POLITICS






He love his bonds who when the first are broke, Submits
his neck unto a second yoke
Robert Herick

SIKH RELIGION
AND POLITICS

(The Concept of Miri-Piri)

Sirdar Kapur Singh
M.A. (Pb.), M.A. (Cantab)
I.C.S., M.P. (Lok Sabha), M.L.A. (Punjab) Formerly
National Prof. of Sikhism

Baldev Singh
Hony. Editior




SIKH RELIGION AND POLITICS
By
Sirdar Kapur Singh
Edit By Baldev Singh
245, Urban Estate, KapurThala-144601 (INDIA)
M. 098151-20919
Email: baldevsingh3oo@gmail.com

Published By
Rethink Foundation
Vill. Fatehgarh Chhanna
P.O. Deh-Kalan
Teh./Distt. Sangrur-148034

Sub-Office: 73A, Nilothi Ext.,
Vikaspuri Ext., ChandarVihar,
New Delhi-110041

Website: www.rethinkfoundation.net
E-mail: sales@rethinkfoundation.net
Phone: 91 94648-95424

ISBN: 978-93-94737-14-3
Year: 2022

Price: 1499/-

© Author

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by
way of trade or otherwise, be lent, resold, hired out, or
otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in
any form of binding or cover than that in which it is published.

Printed at:
D.K. Fine Art. Pvt. Ltd.
New Delhi.


mailto:baldevsingh300@gmail.com
http://www.rethinkfoundation.net/
mailto:sales@rethinkfoundation.net

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT

Telegrams : LOKSABHA, NEW DELHI
; PARLIAMENT
i oy INFORMATION CELL bl o
No. 1234)1C/09 § May, 2009
From
Harish Chander

Deputy Secretary

To
Shri Baldev Singh
A-32, Sector- 50
Noida -201301. .

Subject :- Supply of information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your application dated 07.04.2009 received in this Secretariat on
13.04.2009 and to state that the concerned division has informed that as per the records no
obituary reference to the passing away of Shri Kapur Singh has-been made in the Lok Sabha.

2. Receipt No. 1406 dated 16.04.2009 for Rs.10/- depositzd by you as application fee is

enclosed.
3. I am also to inform you that in terms of Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act,

2005, Shri N. K. Sapra, Additional Secretary, Lok Sabha Secretariat is the Appellate Authority.

Yours faithfully,

=

_—

Encl:  Receipt No. 1406 dated 16.04.2009 for Rs.10/-. DEPUTY SECRETARY

0 M?\é
Q.

Lettcr-1009NMY103

Note : Lok Sabha did not pay tribute to Sirdar Kapur Singh, a tradition
not followed by the Rajiv Gandhi Govt-Editor



Other Books by the same Author
English

1. Prasharprasna (A thesis on status and significance of Sikhism)
Sacred Writings of the Sikhs (et a/ UNESCO)
Sikhism for Modern Man

Ll

Some Insights into Sikhism
Guru Arjun and His Sukhmani
Guru Nanak Life & Thought
Sikhism an Oecumenical Religion

Me Judice (Sikhism and The Sikhs)

I T

The True Story (English translation of Sachi-Sakhi-1979)

10. Documents on Sikh Homeland

uardt

1. gdte (afear)

2. Ardt Ardt (1979)
3. gy fernsq (fefsgma 3 uafha fadu)
4. fay wfg »ifyz (fHuf < naesm)

5. Udla (minfgsa fadurqfa)

6. gy fensq
7. Au3 fHar (Hars Hieatmt)
8. e AITTT MTSBAT

9. a7 diffe Huw #t <t SAndt



O 0 9 N N B~ W oD =

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Contents
Preface
Author
Guru Nanak: Founder of a world Religion
Guru Nanak and Composite Culture
An Incomparable Prophet Guru Amar Dass
Guru Gobind Singh in an Age of Crisis
Essentials of Sikhism
Spiritual Goal and Sikh Identity
The Chinese Aggression
Rise of Sikh Military Power
Forcible Capture of Sikh Girls and Women

by Pakistan Army Personnel

. The 1961 Census and Punjabi Suba
The Sikh Situations After Death of Master Tara Singh

Raj Karega Khalsa-a debate
Awake ! Young Khalsa

A Contradiction-Dr Jodh Singh and Sirdar Kapur Singh

I Believe.......

The first Martyr of Sikh Homeland

These Havankunds

Mansur Al-Hallaj

Crisis in Sikh Leadership

Four High Seats of Sikh Authority—A debate

An Islamic Sacred Heirloom at the Kesgarh Takht

Autobiography of Bhai Sahib Randhir Singh

12
13
17
27
42

64

68
106
110
115

121
128
135
146
175
183
188
197
206
215
230
242
274
277



23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

42

Vulgarization of Sikh Doctrines and Rituals
Anandpur Sahib Resolution

Mitr Piara-An undeserved Award,

The Tribune Refused to Publish Rejoinder
Sikh symbols and the Sikhs in Canada
Sikhism, A way of life

Stupid Sikhs

Namdhari Martyrs of Malerkotla

Sikhism and Politics

Who Killed Guru Tegh Bahadur?

A Question of Law

Sikhs and Communism

The Golden Temple: its Theo-political Status
Sri Guru Granth Darpan,

The Administration of 'Amrit'

Views on the proposed All India Gurdwara Act
The Republic of India and Sikh Polity

They Massacre Sikhs

The Hukamnamah

The White Hawk in the Western Skies

. Gurdwaras in Pakistan Sikh Expectation and Demands.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.

The Zafarnameh

Letters of Guru Gobind Singh to Aurangzib

Sikh Demand For Political Identity, Letter to the Tribune
Glossary of Terms Used in Sikh Writings.

Ikk Sardar Bajjhon or Ikk Sarkar Bajjhon?

Vegetable Ghee in Karahprasad Under Fire

281
286

288
292
299
302
326
329
354
371
374
386
409
412
423
432
440
473
475
486
492
495
502
504
514
517



A tribute to Sirdar Kapur Singh
Socrates Dissatisfied

"It is better to be human being dissatisfied than a pig satisfied, better
to be a Socrates dissatisfied than a fool satisfied. And if the fool or the pig
is of different opinion it is because they know their side of the question.

The other party to the comparison knows both sides."
JOH STUART MILL



