



SIKH RELIGION AND POLITICS

He love his bonds who when the first are broke, Submits his neck unto a second yoke Robert Herick

SIKH RELIGION AND POLITICS

(The Concept of Miri-Piri)

Sirdar Kapur Singh

M.A. (Pb.), M.A. (Cantab)
I.C.S., M.P. (Lok Sabha), M.L.A. (Punjab) Formerly
National Prof. of Sikhism

Baldev Singh Hony. Editior



SIKH RELIGION AND POLITICS

By

Sirdar Kapur Singh Edit By Baldev Singh 245, Urban Estate, KapurThala-144601 (INDIA) M. 098151-20919

Email: baldevsingh300@gmail.com

Published By **Rethink Foundation** Vill. Fatehgarh Chhanna P.O. Deh-Kalan Teh./Distt. Sangrur-148034

Sub-Office: 73A, Nilothi Ext., Vikaspuri Ext., ChandarVihar, New Delhi-110041

Website: www.rethinkfoundation.net E-mail: sales@rethinkfoundation.net Phone: 91 94648-95424

> ISBN: 978-93-94737-14-3 Year: 2022 Price: 1499/-

> > © Author

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, resold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form of binding or cover than that in which it is published.

> Printed at: D.K. Fine Art. Pvt. Ltd. New Delhi.

LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT

Telegrams: LOKSABHA, NEW DELHI

FAX : 23010756

INFORMATION CELL

PARLIAMENT HOUSE ANNEXE NEW DELHI-110001 8 May, 2009

No. 1(234)/IC/09

From

Harish Chander Deputy Secretary

To

Shri Baldev Singh A-32, Sector- 50 Noida – 201301.

Subject :- Supply of information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your application dated 07.04.2009 received in this Secretariat on 13.04.2009 and to state that the concerned division has informed that as per the records no obituary reference to the passing away of Shri Kapur Singh has been made in the Lok Sabha.

- 2. Receipt No. 1406 dated 16.04.2009 for Rs.10/- deposited by you as application fee is enclosed.
- I am also to inform you that in terms of Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, Shri N. K. Sapra, Additional Secretary, Lok Sabha Secretariat is the Appellate Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Receipt No. 1406 dated 16.04.2009 for Rs.10/-.

B-10/2/6

DEPUTY SECRETARY

Letter-2009/(NM)/103

Note: Lok Sabha did not pay tribute to Sirdar Kapur Singh, a tradition not followed by the Rajiv Gandhi Govt-Editor

Other Books by the same Author

English

- 1. Prasharprasna (A thesis on status and significance of Sikhism)
- 2. Sacred Writings of the Sikhs (et al UNESCO)
- 3. Sikhism for Modern Man
- 4. Some Insights into Sikhism
- 5. Guru Arjun and His Sukhmani
- 6. Guru Nanak Life & Thought
- 7. Sikhism an Oecumenical Religion
- 8. Me Judice (Sikhism and The Sikhs)
- 9. The True Story (English translation of Sachi-Sakhi-1979)
- 10. Documents on Sikh Homeland

ਪੰਜਾਬੀ

- 1. ਹਸ਼ੀਸ਼ (ਕਵਿਤਾ)
- 2. ਸਾਚੀ ਸਾਖੀ (1979)
- 3. ਬਹੂ ਵਿਸਤਾਰ (ਇਤਿਹਾਸਕ ਤੇ ਧਾਰਮਿਕ ਨਿਬੰਧ)
- 4. ਬਿਖੁ ਮਹਿ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤੁ (ਸਿੱਖਾਂ ਦਾ ਸਰਵਨਾਸ਼)
- ਪੁੰਦ੍ਰੀਕ (ਸਾਂਸਕ੍ਰਿਤਕ ਨਿਬੰਧਸੰਗ੍ਰਹਿ)
- 6. ਬਹੁ ਵਿਸਤਾਰ
- 7. ਸਪਤ ਸ੍ਰਿੰਗ (ਮਹਾਨ ਜੀਵਨੀਆਂ)
- 8. ਰਾਜ ਕਰੇਗਾ ਖ਼ਾਲਸਾ
- 9. ਗੁਰੂ ਗੋਬਿੰਦ ਸਿੰਘ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਵੇਸਾਖੀ

Contents

	Preface	12
	Author	13
1.	Guru Nanak: Founder of a world Religion	17
2.	Guru Nanak and Composite Culture	27
3.	An Incomparable Prophet Guru Amar Dass	42
4.	Guru Gobind Singh in an Age of Crisis	64
5.	Essentials of Sikhism	68
6.	Spiritual Goal and Sikh Identity	106
7.	The Chinese Aggression	110
8.	Rise of Sikh Military Power	115
9.	Forcible Capture of Sikh Girls and Women	
	by Pakistan Army Personnel	121
10.	The 1961 Census and Punjabi Suba	128
11.	The Sikh Situations After Death of Master Tara Singh	135
12.	Raj Karega Khalsa-a debate	146
13.	Awake ! Young Khalsa	175
14.	A Contradiction-Dr Jodh Singh and Sirdar Kapur Singh	183
15.	I Believe	188
16.	The first Martyr of Sikh Homeland	197
17.	These Havankunds	206
18.	Mansur Al-Hallaj	215
19.	Crisis in Sikh Leadership	230
20.	Four High Seats of Sikh Authority—A debate	242
21.	An Islamic Sacred Heirloom at the Kesgarh Takht	274
22.	Autobiography of Bhai Sahib Randhir Singh	277

23. Vulgarization of Sikh Doctrines and Rituals	281
24. Anandpur Sahib Resolution	286
25. Mitr Piara-An undeserved Award,	
The Tribune Refused to Publish Rejoinder	288
26. Sikh symbols and the Sikhs in Canada	292
27. Sikhism, A way of life	299
28. Stupid Sikhs	302
29. Namdhari Martyrs of Malerkotla	326
30. Sikhism and Politics	329
31. Who Killed Guru Tegh Bahadur?	354
32. A Question of Law	371
33. Sikhs and Communism	374
34. The Golden Temple: its Theo-political Status	386
35. Sri Guru Granth Darpan,	409
36. The Administration of 'Amrit'	412
37. Views on the proposed All India Gurdwara Act	423
38. The Republic of India and Sikh Polity	432
39. They Massacre Sikhs	440
40. The Hukamnamah	473
41. The White Hawk in the Western Skies	475
42. Gurdwaras in Pakistan Sikh Expectation and Demands.	486
43. The Zafarnameh	492
44. Letters of Guru Gobind Singh to Aurangzib	495
45. Sikh Demand For Political Identity, Letter to the Tribune	502
46. Glossary of Terms Used in Sikh Writings.	504
47. Ikk Sardar Bajjhon or Ikk Sarkar Bajjhon?	514
48. Vegetable Ghee in Karahprasad Under Fire	517

A tribute to Sirdar Kapur Singh

Socrates Dissatisfied

"It is better to be human being dissatisfied than a pig satisfied, better to be a Socrates dissatisfied than a fool satisfied. And if the fool or the pig is of different opinion it is because they know their side of the question. The other party to the comparison knows both sides."

JOH STUART MILL